FORM PTO-1594 (Modifie I) Docket No.: RE 06-03-2002 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 066781-0001 Copyright 1994-97 LegaiStur TM05/XEV03 Tab settings → → 102108917 ____ned original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Source Medical Wireless Solutions, Inc., 5 28.021 MAY 28 2002 Name: Source Medical Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Grandview Place, Suite 400 ☐ Individual(s) Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35243 □ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Other _____ ☐ Yes ☐ No Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Execution Date: 08 February 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from ☐ Yes M N Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/196.772 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald N. Huff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ Internal Address: Dykema Gossett PLLC □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. Suite 300 W 04-2223 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 05/31/2002 DBYRNE 00000069 042223 76196772 40.00 CH 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Donald N. Huff

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attamments, and TRADEMERK

gnature

28 May 2002

Date

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SOURCE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOURCE MEDICAL WIRELESS SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "SOURCE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3312760 8100E

010100961

AUTHENTICATION: 0997227

DATE: 02-28-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 05/28/2002